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ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
SOCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had introduced any social risk management system particularly for the poor people of the country to protect them from various calamities;

(b) if so, the details threof and the salient features of the same; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (c): The Government has introduced various schemes which besides giving targeted benefit to the poor people as envisaged in the scheme, also help them in reducing their vulnerability to the risk from various calamities. These schemes are as under:

(i) Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS);

(ii) Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY);

(iii) Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY);

(iv) National Social Assistance Parogramme (NSAP) etc.
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